RESOLUTION NO. 2012-108
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NOS. 1 AND 2, AND TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR ADDITIONAL CAPITAL PROJECT SERVICES WITH CENTURY BUILDING RESTORATION USA INC., FOR THE I.T. PARKER DOCK REPLACEMENT PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $6,750.00; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; FURTHER, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City awarded a contract on April 10, 2012, to Century Building Restoration USA Inc. for the I.T. Parker Dock Replacement Project; and
WHEREAS, a contract between the City of Dania Beach and Century Building Restoration USA Inc. was executed for the Project in the amount of $54,260.00; and
WHEREAS, structural cracks to the existing pile caps were discovered by the Contractor and two (2) Change Orders were necessary for a total cost of $6,750.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA:
Section 1.
That the foregoing “Whereas” clauses are made a part of and incorporated into this Resolution by this reference.

Section 2.
That the City Commission approves and City officials are authorized to execute Change Order Nos. 1 and 2 in the total sum of $6,750.00; copies of the Change Orders are attached as Exhibits “A” and “B”, which are made a part of and incorporated into this Resolution by this reference, for the additional Capital Project services for the pile cap repair with Century Building Restoration USA Inc. on the I.T. Parker Dock Replacement Project.
Section 3.
That the cost of these Change Orders shall be transferred to the Capital Project Fund – I.T. Parker Dock Project from available budget appropriations in the General Fund - Parks & Recreation, Professional Services Account, Account No. 001-72-01-572-31-10.
Section 4.
That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with this Resolution are repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 5.
That this Resolution shall be in force and take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED and ADOPTED on August 28, 2012.

ATTEST:

LOUISE STILSON, CMC




PATRICIA A. FLURY

CITY CLERK






MAYOR
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:

THOMAS J. ANSBRO 

CITY ATTORNEY
PAGE  
2
RESOLUTION #2012-108

